Datasheet
HVAC Air Velocity Probe
EE671
Datasheet EE671
v2.6 / All rights reserved  |  2
EE671
The compact EE671 air velocity probe is dedicated for HVAC (Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning)  applications. It

Datasheet EE671
v2.6 / All rights reserved  |  7
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE671-
Type Probe with M12 plug T15
Output 0 - 1 V A1
0 - 5 V A2
0 - 10 V A3
RS485 J3
Measuring range 0...5 m/s (0...1 000 ft/min) HV25
0...10 m/s (0...2 000 ft/min) HV26
0...15 m/s (0...3 000 ft/min) HV27
0...20 m/s (0...4 000 ft/min) HV28
SW Protocol1) Modbus RTU P1
1)  Factory setting: Baud rate 9600, parity even, 1 stop bit, Modbus address 238. Other factory settings available upon request. Baud rate choice: 9 600 /
19 200 / 38 400. Modbus Map and communication setting: see User Guide and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/ee671.
Order Example
EE671-T15A2HV26
Feature Code Description
Type T15 With plug
Output A2 0 - 5 V
Measuring range HV26 0...10 m/s (0...2 000 ft/min)
Accessories
Description Code
E+E Product Configuration Software
(Free download: www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
Connection Cable M12x1 Socket 5 Poles / Free Cable Ends
1.5 m (4.9 ft)
5 m (16.4 ft)
10 m (32.8 ft)
HA010819
HA010820
HA010821
Connection cable with ferrules PVC (Polyvinylchloride), 5x0.25 mm2
(AWG23)
 0.5 m (1.64 ft)
 2 m (6.56 ft)
HA010831
HA010832
M12x1 cable connector, 4 poles, for self assembly HA010707
Protection cap for the M12 plug HA010782
Protection cap for the M12 cable socket HA010781
Modbus configuration adapter HA011018
Y-style splitter M12 - M12 HA030204
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.r.l.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Elektronik Korea Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050
E+E Elektronik Corporation
T +1 847 490 0520
datasheet_EE671 | Version v2.6 | 10-2024